

Expression of InterestNOTICE

ASYAD Group, the Sultanate of Oman's global integrated logistics provider, invites interested parties to jointly invest, develop and operate Suwaiq Port expansion (www.asyad.om).

	EOI No.	Description	Last Date for Document Collection	Clarification Request Closing Date	Expression of Interest Submission Date
(C-29-21	Development of Suwaiq Port Expansion	23 November 2021	30 November 2021	06 December 2021

- ASYAD Group plans to enlarge the operations in the Port of Suwaiq (Sultanate of Oman) by adding additional facilities, including reclaimed area, breakwaters, berths and supporting infrastructure, to become a deep seaport with multipurpose terminal and is seeking interest from developers and investors to be considered for shortlisting and participation in the planned Request for Proposal.
- Interested developers and investors may obtain the Request for Expression of Interest Document from ASYAD email ID - tenders@asyad.om.
- The Expression of Interest, shall be submitted in a sealed envelope marked "C-28-21: Expression of Interest Development of Suwaiq Port Expansion Project".
- The sealed envelope shall be delivered by hand at the reception of ASYAD Group on the location, date and time specified in the Request for Expression of Interest Document or such other date and time as may be notified in any Clarification.
- All correspondences pertaining to the Expression of Interest enquiry must be directed to email ID <u>tenders@asyad.om</u> and phone number +968 72766624.